Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, May 20, 2020 4:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Works

Bob Macey, Chair; Tom Baker, Tom Duerr, Bethany Hallam, Cindy Kirk, Bob Palmosina and DeWitt Walton, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager, or designee(s) Stephen Shanley, Director, Allegheny County Department of Public Works

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>11465-20</u> An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

amending and supplementing the Administrative Code of Allegheny County through the creation of a new Article 914, entitled "Clean Construction" in order to protect the health, safety and well-being of the County's residents by requiring the use of environmentally responsible equipment in the

course of completing certain County construction projects.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Prizio and Council Member Bennett

Legislative History

4/7/20 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

V. Adjournment